AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NQ. (if apphcabie}
6003 12/04/2012 REQ-4310-13-0068
6 1557\’ CODE | oMpg 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item ) CODE |
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSICH
DIV ¢F PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROCM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. streel, county. Stale and 2iP Cooe) {x} 9A. AMENCMENT OF SQLICITATION NO
SANTOSTEFANO JEAN
o e e L L 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 17;
TEANECK NJ C7666-2558
x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORRER NO
CP3C-N-12-0023
Mo (108 DAFETTORE /TEM 13)
FACILITY CODE 11/14/2011
1, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T0 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICTTATIONS
" I The above numbered solicilation is amended as set Jarth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Cis extended, [ ]is not extendad
Cifers must acknowledge receipt of this amandmen! prior to the hour and date specified i the solicitalion of as amended, by one of tha lollowing methods: (2] By compieting
items 8 and 15, and relurning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowfedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilted; or {c) By

separatg letter or lelagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT CF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESIAT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitled, such change may be mace by lelagram o lelter, provided each telegram or letlar makes
reference to the scliciiation and this amendment, and 1s received prior (o the opening hour and date specilied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA jif raquired)
O100A13ZRSE 2013 1117900000 EXHROG4310 252E0

Net Increase: 5921.10

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TG MOCIFICATION GF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/GRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE [ & THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 104

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying office.
appropration date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Speafy lype of madificahon and authonty)
b UNTLATERAL MODRIFICATION, FAR 43,103 (b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor jis not. _ .is required to sign this document and return copies [o the 1ssuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMEND rgamzed by UCF seclion headngs, inciuding solicitalion/contrag! subject matter where feasibie.)
DUKS Numb

HOSPITAL ID: 6N69%2034 Holy Name Hospirtal
Project Gfficer: Dennis B.Wierdak

Phone: {(331) 303-743C

Email: dwierdaklcpsc.gov

Modification No, 0003 provides the following:
1- Additilonal funding for opticn year one in the amount of $921.10 through June 30, 2013.
2- Adjusts the guantity of surveillance reports for Item 0003, from 1,500 to 1,805,

Continued ...

Excepl as provided herein, all lerms and conditions of (he document raferenced in ltem SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in fult force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE GF SIGNER {Type or prnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Type or printj

Doris B. Kessler

158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 18C. DATE SIGNEDR 16B. U M STA‘?? 16C. DATE SIGMNED .
ﬁp 4 M(—/ 12/04/2012

(Sagnéign of porsuﬁ' suthonzed 1o sign) (Signature af C}‘Macﬁng Qfficer}
N8N 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previcus ediion unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOGUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET} g~ n-12-0023/0003 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
SANTOSTEFANO JEAN
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) (cy |m (E} (F)
3- As a result, the contract is hereby increased
by $921.,10, from $4,548.50 to $5,469.60.
TQTAL QTY FOR ITEM 0003: 1,805/EA
TOPAL QTY FOR ITEM 0004: 25/EA
Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
FIRST CPTION PERIOD
JULY 1, 2012 THRQUGH JUNE 30, 2013
0003 NOT TO EXCEED -1135 {Ea 3.02 921.10

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPCORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.

Quantity 1,805 @ $3.02 = §5,451.10

Fully Funded Obligation Amount$5,451.10

Period of Performance Ends: 06/30/2013

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTKONAL FORM 33 (4-66)
Spanserad by GSA
FAR (48 GFR) §3.110



